URGENT CARE RESOURCES

DISCLAIMER: The below list of urgent care & ER facilities is for informational purposes only. This information is subject to change at any time. For a more extensive list of facilities in your
health plan network, visit your helath plan member portal. The insurance plans accepted, payment terms and copayment obligations are at the discretion of the facilities. Determination
of coverage by your insurance plan is subject to the rules and policies of your specific benefit plan. Please check with the provider or insurance company before scheduling your ap
pointment or receiving services to confirm the facility is participating in your plan's network. LYNK makes no guarantees related to the accuracy of this list or payment for services received
at the facilities. We encourage you to call the facility or visit their website prior to your appointment or visit to confirm location, hours and insurances accepted and services provided.

Urgent Care Facilities

AFC Urgent Care

AFC Urgent Care

AFC Urgent Care

AfterOurs Urgent Care, Denver Highlands
Children's Hospital Colorado **
Concentra Urgent Care

Concentra Urgent Care

Concentra Urgent Care

Concentra Urgent Care

Concentra Urgent Care

Denver Health Urgent Care Walk-In Clinic
ZipClinic Urgent Care

Rocky Mtn Hospital For Children **
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)

Concentra Urgent Care
Children's Hospital Colorado **
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)

NextCare Urgent Care
Concentra Urgent Care
Advanced Urgent Care
NextCare Urgent Care
Children's Hospital Colorado **
NextCare Urgent Care
Advanced Urgent Care
AfterOurs Urgent Care

NextCare Urgent Care

Address City
Central Denver

760 S. Colorado Blvd. Denver
3800 Irving St. Denver
1295 S. Colorado Blvd. Denver
4500 W. 38th Ave, Suite 220 Denver
1830 Franklin St. Denver
420 E. 58th Ave Denver
875 S. Colorado Blvd Denver
1730 Blake St. Suite 100 Denver
1212 S. Broadway Suite 150 Denver
5855 Stapleton Dr. North, Unit A130 Denver
777 Bannock St., 1st Floor Denver

1 Broadway, Unit A100 Denver
2001 N. High St Denver
Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com Metro area
West Denver (Golden, Lakewood, Wheat Ridge)

11185 W. 6th Ave Lakewood
3455 Lutheran Pkwy, Suite 230 Wheat Ridge
Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com Metro area
North Denver (north of I-70)

7380 W. 52nd Ave, Suite H Arvada
3300 28th St. Boulder
2801 Purcell St. Brighton
4590 W. 121st. Ave Broomfield
469 W. State Hwy 7 Broomfield
2144 N. Main St., Suite B Longmont
1050 W. 104th Ave Thornton
3212 E. 104th Ave Thornton
9720 Grant St. Thornton

Phone #

303-692-8000
303-477-6000
303-639-1000
303-861-7878
720-777-1361
303-292-2273
303-388-3627
303-296-2273
303-777-2777
303-371-7444
303-436-6000
303-455-6345
720-754-1000
303-500-1518

303-239-6060
720-777-1370
303-500-1518

303-463-5941
303-541-9090
303-659-9700
303-439-4544
720-777-1340
303-772-0041
303-659-9700
303-861-7878
303-756-3499

Hours

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm
M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm
M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm
M-F 5pm-11pm, Sat-Sun 8am-11pm
Everyday 24 Hours

M-F 7am-5pm

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat 8am-4pm, Sun 10am-4pm
M-F 8am-6pm

M-F 7am-5pm

M-F 7am-5pm

M-F 7am-10pm, Sat-Sun 9am-8pm

M-F 8am-7pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm, Holidays 10am-4pm

Everyday 24 Hours
Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY

M-F 8am-6pm
M-F 5pm-Midnight, Sat-Sun 12pm-Midnight
Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm

M-F 8am-6pm

Everyday 8am-8pm (virtual visits available 24/7)
M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm

Everyday 24 Hours

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm

Everyday 8am-8pm (virtual visits available 24/7)
M-Sat 8am-11pm

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm



ZipClinic Urgent Care
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)

Urgent Care Facilities

AFC Urgent Care

AFC Urgent Care

Children's Hospital Colorado **
Concentra Urgent Care

OnPoint Urgent Care

AfterOurs Urgent Care

Urgent Care of Colorado

OnPoint Urgent Care

DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)

NextCare Urgent Care

OnPoint Urgent Care

ZipClinic Urgent Care

NextCare Urgent Care

DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)

** EMERGENCY ROOMS (facility fee applies)

5165 W. 72nd Ave Westminster

Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com Metro area
Address City
Southwest Denver (west of I-25 & north of Hampden/285)
901 W. Hampden Ave., Suite 103 Englewood
8006 E. Arapahoe Rd. Englewood

1811 Plaza Dr.
9330 S. University Blvd, Suite 100
9137 Ridgeline Blvd, Suite 100

Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch

101 W. Mineral Ave., Suite 105 Littleton
9116 W. Bowles Ave., Suite 3A Littleton
9695 S. Yosemite St., Suite 150 Lone Tree
Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com Metro area

Southeast Denver (east of 225 & south of Hampden/285)

18890 E. Hampden Ave. Aurora
24300 E. Smoky Hill Rd., Suite 120 Aurora
1250 S. Buckley Rd., Unit N Aurora
16728 E. Smoky Hill Rd., Suite 10-D Centennial
Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com Metro area

303-645-4770
303-500-1518

Phone #

303-761-1699
303-220-9168
720-478-6888
303-346-3627
303-330-0271
303-861-7878
303-904-2600
720-255-2350
303-500-1518

303-617-1604
303-341-4411
303-223-9863
303-766-1006
303-500-1518

M-F 8am-7pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm, Holidays 10am-4pm
Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY

Hours

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm

Everyday 7am-Midnight

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat 8am-4pm, Sun 10am-4pm
M-F 8am-9:30pm, Sat-Sun 8am-7:30pm
Everyday 8am-11pm

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-5pm

M-F 8am-9:30pm, Sat-Sun 8am-7:30pm
Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY

M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm

M-F 8am-9:30pm, Sat-Sun 8am-7:30pm

M-F 8am-7pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm, Holidays 10am-4pm
M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm

Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY

Be sure to contact the facility before your visit to confirm they accept your insurance and can provide the services you need.

Lakeside Youth N Kids Pediatrics

6055 W 46th Ave, Ste. A
Wheat Ridge, CO 80033
Ph: 303-423-8017

Fax: 720-639-6894



