## **URGENT CARE RESOURCES**

DISCLAIMER: The below list of urgent care & ER facilities is for informational purposes only. This information is subject to change at any time. For a more extensive list of facilities in your health plan network, visit your helath plan member portal. The insurance plans accepted, payment terms and copayment obligations are at the discretion of the facilities. Determination of coverage by your insurance plan is subject to the rules and policies of your specific benefit plan. Please check with the provider or insurance company before scheduling your ap pointment or receiving services to confirm the facility is participating in your plan's network. LYNK makes no guarantees related to the accuracy of this list or payment for services received at the facilities. We encourage you to call the facility or visit their website prior to your appointment or visit to confirm location, hours and insurances accepted and services provided.

Urgent Care Facilities	Address	City	Phone #	Hours		
	Central Denver					
AFC Urgent Care	760 S. Colorado Blvd.	Denver	303-692-8000	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm		
AFC Urgent Care	3800 Irving St.	Denver	303-477-6000	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm		
AFC Urgent Care	1295 S. Colorado Blvd.	Denver	303-639-1000	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm		
AfterOurs Urgent Care, Denver Highlands	4500 W. 38th Ave, Suite 220	Denver	303-861-7878	M-F 5pm-11pm, Sat-Sun 8am-11pm		
Children's Hospital Colorado **	1830 Franklin St.	Denver	720-777-1361	Everyday 24 Hours		
Concentra Urgent Care	420 E. 58th Ave	Denver	303-292-2273	M-F 7am-5pm		
Concentra Urgent Care	875 S. Colorado Blvd	Denver	303-388-3627	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat 8am-4pm, Sun 10am-4pm		
Concentra Urgent Care	1730 Blake St. Suite 100	Denver	303-296-2273	M-F 8am-6pm		
Concentra Urgent Care	1212 S. Broadway Suite 150	Denver	303-777-2777	M-F 7am-5pm		
Concentra Urgent Care	5855 Stapleton Dr. North, Unit A130	Denver	303-371-7444	M-F 7am-5pm		
Denver Health Urgent Care Walk-In Clinic	777 Bannock St., 1st Floor	Denver	303-436-6000	M-F 7am-10pm, Sat-Sun 9am-8pm		
ZipClinic Urgent Care	1 Broadway, Unit A100	Denver	303-455-6345	M-F 8am-7pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm, Holidays 10am-4pm		
Rocky Mtn Hospital For Children **	2001 N. High St	Denver	720-754-1000	Everyday 24 Hours		
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)	Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com	Metro area	303-500-1518	Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY		
	West Denver (Golden, Lakewood, Wheat Ridge)					
Concentra Urgent Care	11185 W. 6th Ave	Lakewood	303-239-6060	M-F 8am-6pm		
Children's Hospital Colorado **	3455 Lutheran Pkwy, Suite 230	Wheat Ridge	720-777-1370	M-F 5pm-Midnight, Sat-Sun 12pm-Midnight		
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)	Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com	Metro area	303-500-1518	Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY		
	North Denver (north of I-70)					
NextCare Urgent Care	7380 W. 52nd Ave, Suite H	Arvada	303-463-5941	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm		
Concentra Urgent Care	3300 28th St.	Boulder	303-541-9090	M-F 8am-6pm		
Advanced Urgent Care	2801 Purcell St.	Brighton	303-659-9700	Everyday 8am-8pm (virtual visits available 24/7)		
NextCare Urgent Care	4590 W. 121st. Ave	Broomfield	303-439-4544	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm		
Children's Hospital Colorado **	469 W. State Hwy 7	Broomfield	720-777-1340	Everyday 24 Hours		
NextCare Urgent Care	2144 N. Main St., Suite B	Longmont	303-772-0041	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm		
Advanced Urgent Care	1050 W. 104th Ave	Thornton	303-659-9700	Everyday 8am-8pm (virtual visits available 24/7)		
AfterOurs Urgent Care	3212 E. 104th Ave	Thornton	303-861-7878	M-Sat 8am-11pm		
NextCare Urgent Care	9720 Grant St.	Thornton	303-756-3499	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm		

ZipClinic Urgent Care	5165 W. 72nd Ave	Westminster	303-645-4770	M-F 8am-7pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm, Holidays 10am-4pm
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)	Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com	Metro area	303-500-1518	Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY

Urgent Care Facilities	Address	City	Phone #	Hours			
	Southwest Denver (west of I-25 & north of Hampden/285)						
AFC Urgent Care	901 W. Hampden Ave., Suite 103	Englewood	303-761-1699	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-6pm			
AFC Urgent Care	8006 E. Arapahoe Rd.	Englewood	303-220-9168	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm			
Children's Hospital Colorado **	1811 Plaza Dr.	Highlands Ranch	720-478-6888	Everyday 7am-Midnight			
Concentra Urgent Care	9330 S. University Blvd, Suite 100	Highlands Ranch	303-346-3627	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat 8am-4pm, Sun 10am-4pm			
OnPoint Urgent Care	9137 Ridgeline Blvd, Suite 100	Highlands Ranch	303-330-0271	M-F 8am-9:30pm, Sat-Sun 8am-7:30pm			
AfterOurs Urgent Care	101 W. Mineral Ave., Suite 105	Littleton	303-861-7878	Everyday 8am-11pm			
Urgent Care of Colorado	9116 W. Bowles Ave., Suite 3A	Littleton	303-904-2600	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-5pm			
OnPoint Urgent Care	9695 S. Yosemite St., Suite 150	Lone Tree	720-255-2350	M-F 8am-9:30pm, Sat-Sun 8am-7:30pm			
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)	Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com	Metro area	303-500-1518	Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY			
	Southeast Denver (east of 225 & south of Hampden/285)						
NextCare Urgent Care	18890 E. Hampden Ave.	Aurora	303-617-1604	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm			
OnPoint Urgent Care	24300 E. Smoky Hill Rd., Suite 120	Aurora	303-341-4411	M-F 8am-9:30pm, Sat-Sun 8am-7:30pm			
ZipClinic Urgent Care	1250 S. Buckley Rd., Unit N	Aurora	303-223-9863	M-F 8am-7pm, Sat-Sun 8am-5pm, Holidays 10am-4pm			
NextCare Urgent Care	16728 E. Smoky Hill Rd., Suite 10-D	Centennial	303-766-1006	M-F 8am-8pm, Sat-Sun 9am-4pm			
DISPATCH HEALTH (comes to your house)	Schedule online: dispatchhealth.com	Metro area	303-500-1518	Sun-Sat 7am - 10pm DAILY			

## \*\* EMERGENCY ROOMS (facility fee applies)

Be sure to contact the facility before your visit to confirm they accept your insurance and can provide the services you need.

Lakeside Youth N Kids Pediatrics 6055 W 46th Ave, Ste. A Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 Ph: 303-423-8017 Fax: 720-639-6894